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11 THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

00O STATE OF NIGERIA
i1 THE 1ADAN JUDICIAL DIVISION
HOLDEN AT IEADAN
ENROLMENT OF JUDGHENT SUIT NO; 1/187/2018
BETWEEN: COURT NO: 15
FEDEPAL PEPUBLIC OF HIGERIA

VS,

MUFUTAU LADOIA

(MENDED CHARGE on behalf of the Federal Republic of

Higeria that: ‘ .
MUFUTAU LADOJA is charged vith the following offence:-

STATEMENT OF THE OFFENCE ' f
Obtaining under False Pretence contrary to section 419 0

the Criminal Code Lavi, Cap 38, Laws of the Oyo State
2000.

PTICULARS OF OFFENCE
rEfl[;!uwu Ladoja on or about November, 2017 a_t Ipadan
vhithin the Juricdiction of this Honourable Court with intent
to defraud obtained the sum of N800,000 (Eight Hundred
Thousand faira) from one Oluwatobi Olarejawu Oloyede
under the faloe pretence that the money representgd
payrment for plot of land at Awotan, Apete, Ibadap, which
pretence you knevs to be false, thereby committed an

offence,

fore the Honourable Justice M.L. Owolabi — Judge
sitting at High Court 15, Iyaganku, Ibadan in the
e Prosecution wiho informed the Court that
B.C. Ademilua with A.T.M. Ogunkanmi Esq.
he Court to make it the

COIMING UP for Arraignment be
of the High Court of Justice, Oyo State
presence of A.L. Suleman E<g. Counzzl for th
plea bargain Agreerment has been filed and A.
Counsel for the Defendant not opposing, both Counsel urged t
Judgment of the Court, the Court then ordered as follows:-

R (X
\(‘ ' ik g "Having pleaded guilty to the lone Count
¢ G of obtaining money under false pretence
“; =i : «  and having regard to the plea bargain
m.L OWoUABr - arraignment between the prosecution

and the Defendant filed on 19/11/2018.
I hereby find the Defendant guilty of the
offence as charged.

In line with the above arrangement, the
Defendant is hereby sentenced to three
months imprisonment to take effect
from 27" June, 2018.”

JUDGE ;s

ISSUED AT IBADA!I under the Seal of the Court and the Hand of the Presiding

Judge this 27” day of lavember, 2018.
%
.D.ABI MRS '
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